

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

1r Kofi Brempong

Respondent: Department for Business and Trade

Heard at: London Central Employment Tribunal, via CVP

On: 26 February 2025

Before: Judge Bartlett

Representation

Claimant:	in person
Respondent:	Mr Ross, of Counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant's claims for unfair dismissal are dismissed for want of jurisdiction.
- 2. The claimant's claims for notice pay fail.

Approved by Employment Judge Bartlett

Date__26 February 2025__

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

5 March 2025

.....

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE